
Domestic Vehicles

2632

NUMBER
OF

VEHICLE
24

2

3

2

1

1

1

ＴＯＴＡＬ 34

DESCRIPTION　OF DEFECT

2003

2004

KK-NKR71EP

KR-NKR81EP

PB-NKR81AN

2008～2010

2008～2010

2001～2002

VEHICLE SAFETY / POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN ＩＮ JAPAN

COMMERCIAL NAME

DATE

MORITA-ECONOS　CORPORATION

Concerning a brake hose nearby a trolley storage box which fix on the
rearmost position of dumper trucks and garbage collecting trucks,
vibration during vehicle traveling could make the box contact with the
hose due to unsuitable size and position of the box and it may damage
the hose.

TYPE

　CAMPAIGN NO. Oct.   28   2010

MODEL
YEAR

RECALLED

　MANUFACTURER

* Vehicle number and production period indicated in a list may includes vehicles which do not have any
defect.

2004

NISSAN　ATLAS
KR-AKS81EAD

PB-AKR81AN

BKG-NKR85AN

BKG-NMR85AN

ISUZU　ELF
2002～2003

1/1


