VEHICLE SAFETY / POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestic Vehicles

CAMPAIGN NO.	2632	DATE	Oct.	. 28	2010	
MANUFACTURER	MORITA-ECONOS CORPORATION					
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	Concerning a brake hose nearby a trolley storage box which fix on the rearmost position of dumper trucks and garbage collecting trucks, vibration during vehicle traveling could make the box contact with the hose due to unsuitable size and position of the box and it may damage the hose.					
MODEL						
TYPE	COMMERCIAL	NAME YI	MODEL YEAR RECALLED		NUMBER OF VEHICLE	
BKG-NKR85AN		2008	2008~2010		24	
BKG-NMR85AN	1	2008	2008~2010		2	
KK-NKR71EP	ISUZU EL	F 2001	2001~2002		3	
KR-NKR81EP		2002	2002~2003		2	
PB-NKR81AN		2	2004		1	
KR-AKS81EAD	NICCAN ATI		2003		1	
PB-AKR81AN	NISSAN ATI	2AS 2	004	1		
			TOTAL		34	

^{*} Vehicle number and production period indicated in a list may includes vehicles which do not have any defect.